



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**ABLAPL No.164 of 2026**

**Pratyusha Prasanna Kar** ..... **Petitioner**  
Mr. D.R. Mohapatra, Advocate  
-Versus-

**State of Odisha** ..... **Opposite Party**  
Mr. S.K. Lenka, ASC  
Mr. M. Kanungo, Sr. Advocate for Informant

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2026**

**Order** ..... **I.A. No.333 of 2026**

**No.**  
03.

1. No one appears for the informant.
2. The IA is filed seeking recall of the Court's order dated 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 in the ABLAPL.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and he has not received a copy of the IA as informed.
4. In view of the above, list the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for orders.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**

**Later**

1. Considering the submission of Mr. Kanungo, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the informant, hearing of the matter is pre-poned to be listed on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for orders.



2. A copy of the IA is requested to be served on learned counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**

TUDU